18/04/2023 17:30

19/04/2023

011

## HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI

No. 633/Estt./EI-1/DHC Dated: 18.04.2023

## ORDER

Hon'ble the Chief Justice has been pleased to appoint Shri Milan Goel, a member of Delhi Judicial Service, presently posted as MM-03, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, to assist the Hon'ble Committee "To Monitor all Machine Translation related activities", in this Court, in diverted capacity, with effect from the date he assumes charge.

By Order,

Sd/-(Ravinder Dudeja) Registrar General Dated : 18.04.2023

## Endst. No: 7656-68/Estt./EI-1/DHC

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

3. The Principal Secretary (Law, Justice & Legislative Affairs), Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

4. Registrar-cum-Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

5. All Registrars/OSDs/Co-ordinator(DIAC).

6. Joint Registrar, Registrar General Secretariat

- 7. All Joint Registrars.
- Director (IT) with the request to upload the order (i) on the intranet of this Court (ii) on the website of this Court under Chapter 5 of RTI disclosure.
- 9. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Judges.

10. The Pay & Accounts Officer No.XXI, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi High Court.

- 11. Officer concerned.
- 12. To be placed in the personal file of the officer concerned.
- 13. Guard File.

orc/sude/w

. Frendhur

(Sindhu Krishnakumar) Deputy Registrar (Estt.-I)

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (WEST) TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI

No. 10144~10/71/F.5(3)/Gaz./PDJ West/2023 Dated, Delhi the 19/4/2-3 Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Judicial Officer concerned of West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. The Officer Incharge, Administration Branch, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The O/o CMM, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Branch Incharge/DDO, all Branches of West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Branch Incharge, Facilitation Centre, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The PS to Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 7. The Reader to Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 8. For uploading on LAYERS
- 9. For uploading on centralized website through LAYERS.
- 10. Dealing official LAYERS seat, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi (Room No.207).
- 11. The Secretary, Delhi Bar Association, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

ر المستقلم المرابي المرابي المرابي (Hemani Malhotra) Officer Incharge (Judicial Branch) DJ (Commercial)-02, West Distt.